GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MX28F2100B is a 2-mega bit Flash memory or-
ganized as 256K bytes of 8 bits or 128K words of 16
bits switchable. MXIC's Flash memories offer the
most cost-effective and reliable read/write non-
volatile random access memory.  The MX28F2100B
is packaged in 44-pin SOP and 48-pin TSOP(I).  It is
designed to be reprogrammed and erased in-system

MX28F2100B
P/N:  PM0382 REV. 1.5, MAR. 24, 1998
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX28F2100BMC-70 70 50 100 44 Pin SOP
MX28F2100BMC-90 90 50 100 44 Pin SOP
MX28F2100BMC-12 120 50 100 44 Pin SOP
MX28F2100BTC-70 70 50 100 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX28F2100BTC-90 90 50 100 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
MX28F2100BTC-12 120 50 100 48 Pin TSOP
(Normal Type)
Revision History
Rev. # Description Date
1.4 Statement cleared for customer's better understanding 10/22/1997